Total Allowable Expenses under TIF Guidelines and other remaining costs which
are not reimbursable under this Agreement. 

B. LOAN

1. Principal Amount: Subject to the terms and conditions of the Agreement, the

Lender hereby agrees to provide Borrower the principal sum of up to One Million
Nine Hundred Fifty -Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Forty -Six and no/ 100 Dollars

1, 959, 946.00) ( the " Loan"), to be amortized and forgivable over a period of ten
years ( one hundred twenty ( 120) months) calculated on a 365- day calendar and
commencing on the Commencement Date ( the " Loan Term"), but subject to

earlier forgiveness under the circumstances described in Section B( 3) below.